## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

No. C I (2) 4658/13

Kannur, 18.01.2023.

## NOTES

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Kannur - Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr. II in Municipal Common Service Department in Kannur District (Category No. 571/2014) - cancellation - reg.

Ref:- Ranked List No. 55/2020/SS V dated 30.02.2020

. . . .

The Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr. II (Cat. No. 571/2014) was brought into force with effect from 03.02.2020. Out of 178 candidates (Main List -78, Supplementary List -99, DA List -1) included in the Ranked List, 60 candidates (M/L -50, S/L -9, DA List -1) have been advised so far.

The normal period of validity of the Ranked List for the post will expire on 02.02.2023. Hence the Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr. II in Municipal Common Service Department in Kannur District may be cancelled with effect from 03.02.2023 FN, so that, the list shall cease to be in force from the midnight of 02.02.2023, after advising candidates against the vacancies that may be reported during the pendancy of the Ranked List.

Certified that 50% rule has strictly been observed while advising candidates.

ASSISTANT

SECTION OFFICER

UNDER SECRETARY

(Sd/-)

RAMESAN P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.